

04-19-2006





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

103222373

Attorney Docket No. 1063.39266PX1

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eric D. Shaw, Ph.D., Consulting & Clinical Psychology, Ltd.	Name: Shaw Stroz LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	Charlet Address AT NO. 11. A 12. A 1
	Street Address: 15 Maiden Lane, Suite 1208 New York, New York 10038
	HOW TOR, NOW TORK 10000
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: November 2005.	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: State: Zip:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☑ Other CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT Resubmitting a	
new corrected Cover Sheet. An error was made in part	
of the name of the Conveying Party by the Applicant on	
previous Cover Sheet submitted on December 8, 2005.	
(see copy).	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
,	S. Fatoric Regionation Pro.(5)
10/393,950	
Additional number(s) att	ached 🗀 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
·	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ □ Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET – SUITE 1800 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs a true copy of the original document. Donald E. Stout, Reg#26,422	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 017790 FRAME: 0527

Michelit m PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 12-13-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 1063.39266X00 & 103135382 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traverre locuments or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1067.39265 PX1 1067.39266 PX1 FILE CORRECTED ATS16 NM AND BY Consulting & Clinical Psychology, Ltd. Name: Shaw Stroz LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No. 30-08 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) _ Street Address: 15 Maiden Lane, Suite 1208 New York, New York 10038 ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment COPY ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other November 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application or patent numbers(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s) 09/767,838 and 10/393,950 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 2 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$80.00 Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET - SUITE 1800 8. Payment Information City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers **Expiration Date** Phone Number: 703-312-6000 Fax Number: 703-312-6666 b. Deposit account number: 01-2135 Email Address: email@antonelli.com

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total rumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Donald E. Stout, Reg #26,422

MREYENEE 00000226 09767838

2005/07/2005 1208:021/05 Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 017790 FRAME: 0528

12/08/2005

Date

Authorized User Name ___William I_Solomon_

SCHEDULE C

FORM OF ASSIGNMENT

1063.39266X00 1063.39266PX1

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned owner, Eric D. Shaw, Ph.D., Consulting & Clinical Psychology, Ltd., Suite 514, 5225 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20015 hereby sells and assigns to

Shaw Stroz LLC 15 Maiden Lane, Suite 1208 New York, New York 10038

all right, title and interest (100%), in and for the United States of America, in and to

- (1) System and Method for Computer Analysis of Computer Generated Communications to Produce Indications and Warning of Dangers Behavior; and
- (2) System and Method for Computerized Psychological Content Analysis of Computer and Media Generated Communications to Produce Communications Management Support, Indications, and Warnings of Dangerous Behavior, Assessment of Media Images, and Personnel Selection Support.

and described in the applications for United States Letters Patent therefor,

- (1) Serial No. 09/767,838, filed January 24, 2001;
- (2) Serial No. 10/393,950, filed march 24, 2003; and each United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions,

continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, reissues and reexaminations thereof.

PATENT REEL: 017790 FRAME: 0529 the said interest being total (100%) ownership of each Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said

Shaw Stroz LLC

to the full end of term for which each Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed Eric D. Shaw, Ph.D., Consulting & Clinical Psychology, Ltd. if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And Eric D. Shaw, Ph.D., Consulting & Clinical Psychology, Ltd. hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue application or in any reexamination amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto to said assignee;

And Eric D. Shaw, Ph.D., Consulting & Clinical Psychology, Ltd. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Shaw Stroz LLC.

Consulting and Clinical Psychology, Ltd.

Date: November . 2005

By: Eric D. Shaw, Ph.D.

Title:

Shaw Stroz LLC

Date: November . 2005

Title: Managing Member

#3340507 v3

RECORDED: 04/14/2006

5